Tantalum Chip Capacitors
SpeedPower, Low ESR
Ordering code: B45197A4156+30*
Date: July 2006
© EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Ordering code structure
B45 197A 1 157 + 4 0 *
Tantalum
capacitor
Series
197A = SpeedPower, Low ESR,
tinned terminals
198R = SpeedPower, Low ESR,
gold-plated terminals
Rated voltage
0 = 4 V, 1 = 6.3 V, 2 = 10 V, 3 = 16 V, 4 = 20 V,
5 = 25 V, 6 = 35 V, 7 = 50 V
Rated capacitance + exponent
C [pF] 10x
E.g.: 686 = 68 pF 106 = 68 µF, 157 = 15 pF 107 = 150 µF
Capacitance tolerance
M = ±20%, K = ±10%
Case size
1 = A
2 = B
3 = C
4 = D
5 = E
ESR quality
0 = standard
Reel diameter
9 = 180 mm, 6 = 330 mm
Tantalum Chip Capacitors B45197A4156+30*
SpeedPower, Low ESR